
Dated: November 09, 2020

(As per format rssued by the PPRA)

3. teo rocure e t: es nn , eveo G t, sta ato a
o sso of e roc re e t(e a c iston

s osa ) yste

. e er ry o: 01 12020

ef. o: T5406141 E

. a eo roc r
e cy:

. eto o
roc re e t:

atean eo
OS:

ate e of
en:

. o.o s gcgvg:

9. rtera or
vauato :

. eta so (s)
va ato :

c rocre et e ato tor ( )

Two stage - two envelope bidding procedure (Ru e 36(d)
of PP Rules,2004)

January 17, 2020 at 1 200 Hours
(RFP issuan ce date: Atlay 08, 2020)

Jun e 22, 2020 at 1630 Hours

August 05, 2020 at 1200 Hours

August 05, 2020 at 1300 Hours

October 16, 2020 at 1 100 Hours

Three (3) out of Four (a) Short isted Applicants

Quality and Cost Based Selection (OCBS)

Detailed Combined Technica & Financia Evaluation

6

7

ote: n case of fai ure in contract negotiations with highest ranked (i.e. lowest evaluated)

bidder regarding methodology, work plan, staffing and special conditions of the

contract (without any impact on the financia cost), the procuring agency (i.e. PPRA)

may award the contract to the next ranked bidder.

1

n



M/s Abacus
Consulting

600.70 250.00 850.70
PKR

476,082,4771-
The bidder is declared as highest ranked
bidder as a result of combined Technical &
Financial Evaluation.

M/s European
Dynamics,
Luxembourg SA,
(JV)

651.50 199.09 850.59
PKR

597,808 ,4691-

The bidder is declared as second highest
ranked bidder as a result of combined
Technica! & Financial Evaluation.

M/s lnfotech
Bri!liantly Built
(JV)

579.90
Technically qualified, but overall

non-responstve.

The bidder was technically qualified, however,
declared as overall non-responsive due to
submission of incomplete financial bid
attributing to incompatibility in its own revised
technical and supplementary financial
proposals, in addition to imposing several
conditions pertaining to price adjustment in
violation of ITB Clause 16.8 of the RFP
document & explicitly referred in Bid Data
Sheet as well. lt/oreover, the bidder did not
mention total bid price in supplementary
financial proposal in violation of ITB Clause
16.3. Resultantly, the amount of Bid Security
was less than that of reouired.

est a e (.e. o est va ate er):

1 of era to a /s o or ato (theprocuringagencymayliketoshare):

The Committee found various arithmetic errors whie exam ning both original and
supp ementary financia proposals of the bidders. n order to ensure transparency,
representat ves of a three (3) bidders were simultaneously invited on October 29,
2O2O to make such correct ons in presence of al the bidders and committee members.
t s pertinent to mention over here that M/s nfoTech did not add obvious cost
components whie calcu ating the total cost. ln this regard, the concerned bidders i.e.
M/s Abacus Consu ting and M/s nfotech were required to make corrections to
e im nate ar thmetic errors found in their financial proposals. However, no bidder was
a lowed to alter, modify, add or remove any of the cost or omit any part of its bid.

at re of t e ject ec a ists:

( uha a r q Javed an ) ( aqr a )
Chief Software Specialist (PPRA) (Deputy - Dev. (NITB)

S gnature of the va uat on

( r. as f unr)
Associate Professor, National

University of Computer and
Emerging Sciences (FAST)

(l\4emb

( r. s Jaee )
D.D (tV&E), PPRA/

Coordinator (!V&l) - Pl\4U
(t\4ember)

PNRA
(N/ember)

(n
DG (IVI&E), PPRA/

Executive Director - PIVIU
(Chairperson)

( r. aveed auf )
Sr. Accounts Officer

LO

{e ll44*L V"-4\,

(r )
D.G (Nr nator

(lT Solution) - PIVU
(tMember)

)

2

.-\


